RESOLUTION G2021-25 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH IRVINE WOOD RECOVERY TO 

RECEIVE YARD WASTE FROM THE RESIDENTS OF SYMMES TOWNSHIP IN 

THE AMOUNT OF EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($8,700.00)  

WHEREAS, there is a large demand from the residents to supply a means for the 

residents to dispose of their yard waste in an efficient manner; and 

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that it is important to recycle 

and that yard waste from the residents should be diverted from the land fill;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to enter into an agreement with Irvine Wood Recovery 

in the amount of Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($8,700.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the yard waste recycling shall be taken from the General 

Fund (#1000) and be paid for with recycling money that is received by 

the Solid Waste District and/or general fund monies. 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized and directed to make monthly